Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-2022 Quarter 1

Contract reference

Start date number

Enter the date contracted
services are set to begin

Enter the contract number

Ministry and omce,
division or branch
procuring the service

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the

company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value

the contract, inclusive of

Leave blank if not applicable.

Enter the new maximum value of

amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Regulatory "

Description of Work

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, 7 i

services)

Delivery date

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:

« Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;

« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
factual error.

Where an amendment has been
made:

« Note the effective date of the
amendment

« Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.q.
Delivery Date)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process

2021-03-15 2021-152

2021-03-15 2022-033

2021-03-15 2021-144

2021-03-15 2021-154

2021-03-15 2021-148

2020-02-04 2020-109

2021-03-15 2021-153

2021-04-09 2022-013

2021-01-17 2021-108

2021-01-17 2021-111

2021-03-15 2021-151

2020-12-21 2021-096

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister
Corporate Services

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

Pacific Destination Services Inc

st. John Society (British Columbia
and Yukon)

Ceres Terminals Canada ULC

Air Canada

Vancouver Airport Authority

NLK Strategies Inc.

Tourism Whistler

Rena Lynn Kendall-Craden

1.P.S. Consulting Ltd.

Marnie Janet McGregor

Westlet, an Alberta Partnership

Jim Sinclair Consulting Ltd.

$1,100,000.00

$150,000.00

$7,625,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$8,000.00

$350,000.00

$115,000.00

$56,000.00

$56,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$50,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$45,000.00

$26,000.00

$3,300.00

$45,000.00

$3,100,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$150,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$7,625,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$2,000,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$2,000,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-

$269,900.00 6 ational & Regulatory

$350,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-

115,000.00
$115, Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-

$263,000.00 6 tional & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
59,300.00
$59, Operational & Regulatory

$3,000,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
$95,000.00 6 ational & Regulatory

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Provide emergency first aid services at mass COVID-19
vaccination clinics in the lower mainland

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction and support of the
health authority

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Assist BC's Public Health Officer and team with media
relations, issues management, strategy, writing and
messaging related to the COVID-19 outbreak

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Work as a member of the Province’s immunization
response team reporting to the Executive Lead of
Immunize B.C. The Contractor will assist with the
coordination and implementation of the vaccination
strategy for the Province. Contractor will co-ordinate
across various Provincial sectors, business, government
and municipalities to assist in the implementation of
BC’s Immunization Strategy

Member of the province’s COVID 19 immunization
response team reporting to the Executive Lead of
Immunize B.C.

Work as a member of the province’s immunization
response team reporting to the Executive Lead of
Immunize B.C. Assist with the coordination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
province. Co-ordinate across various provincial sectors,
business, government and municipalities to assist in the
implementation of BC's Immunization Strategy.

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Act as the Chair of the COVID-19 Workplace Safety
Working Group assisting with COVID-19 priority work,
overseeing and coordinating the working group and
ensuring the objectives contained in the Terms of
Reference are successfully met.

2021-09-30

2021-09-30

2021-09-30

2021-09-30

2021-09-30

2021-06-30

2021-09-30

2021-07-31

Includes Mod1 effective June 2021:
add $2M to new total of $3.1M

Effective Mar 15, 2020 but not
previously reported on

Modé effective Apr 1 '21: increase
by $45K to $269,900 & extend 3
mths to June 30'21;

not previously reported

Mod3 effective Jul 1, '21: extend
Jul 1'21 - Aug 31 '21 & increase by

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

2021-06-30 $26K to $263K; Mod 2 effective Jun 202 Direct Award - Emergency

2021-04-30

2021-10-31

2021-07-21

1,21: extend Jun 1'21-Jun 3021 &
increase by $76K to $237K;

Mod 1 effective Mar 1'21 - increase
by $3,300 to $59,300

Mod2 effective Apr 22'21: extend
from Apr 22'21 to Jul 21'21 and
increase by $45K to $95K

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency



2020-04-01 2021-029

2020-04-06 2021-147

2021-06-18 2022-041

2020-10-25 2021-077

2021-04-12 2022-012

2018-06-24 2019-051

2019-03-11 2019-133

2020-10-01 2021-071

2021-01-04 2021-114

2021-01-04 2021-110

2020-10-05 2021-066

2015-10-01 2016-103

2021-05-26 2022-036

2021-06-07 2022-039

2021-04-01 2022-016

2021-01-14 2021-141

2021-04-01 2022-022

2021-04-07 2022-010

2020-04-01 2021-038

2021-04-01 2022-001

2021-06-07 2022-008

2021-04-01 2022-023

2021-04-01 2022-031

2011-04-21 2012-026

2018-09-15 2019-074

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Health Sector IM/IT Division
Health Sector IM/IT Division
Health Sector IM/IT Division

Health Sector IM/IT Division

Health Sector IM/IT Division

Health Sector IM/IT Division

Health Sector IM/IT Division

Health Sector IM/IT Division
Health Sector IM/IT Division
Health Sector IM/IT Division
Health Sector IM/IT Division
Health Sector IM/IT Division
Health Sector IM/IT Division

Health Sector Information, Analysis
& Reporting

Health Sector Information, Analysis
& Reporting
Health Sector Information, Analysis
& Reporting
Health Sector Information, Analysis

& Reporting

Health Sector Information, Analysis
& Reporting

Bright Health Solutions Society

The University of British Columbia

Deetken Enterprises Inc.

Island Bay Management Inc.

Wahan Wanis

Richard Paul Farrell

Dr. B.J. Baby Inc.

Quartech Systems Limited

Quartech Systems Ltd
Quartech Systems Ltd

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

CGI Information Systems and
Management Consultants

William Lepoer Trench Clifford

Wydix Consulting Ltd.

Sierra Systems Group Inc
Queenswood Consulting Group Ltd

Quartech Systems Ltd.

Artisan Information Systems
Incorporated

College of Physicians & Surgeons of
British Columbia

1070715 BC Unlimited Liability
Company

Coursera Canada

Logibec Inc.

Elan Data Makers a division of
Horton Trading Ltd.

University of British Columbia

CGI Information Systems and
Management Consulting Inc.

$200,000.00

$244,362.00

$50,000.00

$63,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$120,000.00

$1,200,000.00
$360,000.00

$650,000.00

$27,487,500.00

$23,500.00

$22,000.00

$1,090,000.00
$261,000.00
$240,000.00
$255,000.00
$79,594.00

$9,326,918.00

$50,000.00

$200,000.00

$150,000.00

$500,000.00

$2,700,000.00

$427,605.00

$30,000.00

$40,000.00

$49,000.00

$186,000.00

$5,092,500.00

$81,902.00

$602,725.00

$850,000.00

$704,605.00 63 Information Systems - Operating

60 Professional Services-

4,362,
$244,362.00 6 tional & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
50,000.00 .
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
93,000.00 y
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
50,000.00 y
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
90,000.00 "
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$98,000.00 o rational & Regulatory

Shared Electronic Medical Record to facilitate
HealthLink BC and Rural Coordination Centre of BC
(RCCBC)/BC Emergency Medicine Network (BCEMN)
virtual physicians delivering high quality virtual primary,
urgent and emergency care to patients across the
province, and, through the RCCBC/BCEMN virtual ICU
network, to facilitate intensive care specialists
supporting physicians providing intensive care in rural
communities.

Provide clinical, administrative, technical, research and
evaluation implementation and ongoing supports to
enable the provincial 8-1-1 health service to provide
licensed medical practitioner consultations to the
public via the provincial 8-1-1 toll free number.

Consulting services related to the design of a funding
model for the health care system relating to Long Term
care

Provide business advice from a systems perspective in
order to advance strategic and operational priorities in
the healthcare system. Prepare strategic
communication packages on an ‘as and when required’
basis during the term of the agreement

Serve as a Medical Inspector, specializing in Psychiatry,
to examine records to determine whether services
billed to and paid by the Medical Services Plan were
appropriate in accordance with the Medical Services
Commission Payment Schedule.

General Practitioner Medical Inspector

General Practitioner Medical Inspector

$306,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating Health Gateway - UX Design

$1,200,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating

Health Gateway - Agilel Development, Arhcitecture &
Testing

$360,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating Health Gateway - Agile Technical Scrum Master

60 Professional Services-
23,500.00
$23, Operational & Regulatory

$22,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating

$1,090,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating

60 Professional Services-

261,000.00
$261, Operational & Regulatory

$240,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating

60 Professional Services-

255,000.00
$255, Operational & Regulatory

$161,496.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

$9,326,918.00

60 Professional Services-
$50,000.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

$200,000.00
$150,000.00

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

$6,080,217.00

$1,219,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating Special Authority Transformation Project

$77,307,500.00 63 Information Systems - Operating Application Management Support Services

Health Information Standards support and maintenance

Health Information Standards support and maintenance

PharmaNet Revisions for Information Management
Enhancements (PRIME)

Project management services for Health Sector
Relations and Digital Health Policy

Service Design for Digital Transformation Projects

IDAM Project - project management

Provision of medical practitioner data to the Ministry of
Health’s Provider and Location Registry

Application technical support services to the
PharmaNet system

Access to Coursera for Government (125 licenses),
including access to all course materials of Coursera
content.

Surgical analysis, monitoring and reporting using the
LightHouse database

Data Entry Services

Academic research processes by managing intake of
research requests and providing the data via secure
research environment.

$3,600,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating Secure technology for Analytics & Research Services

Mod 1 effective April 1'21 - Mod1 =
extend 1yr to Mar 31'22 &
increase by $427,605 to $704,605;
Previously recorded under HSIMIT,
changed to COVID Response &
Health Emergency

2022-03-31

2021-03-31 not previously reported

2022-03-31

Mod1 - effective Apr 1'21 - Mod1 =
2021-06-30 extend contract 3mths & increase
by $30K t $93K

2024-04-11

Mod1 effective Jun 24, 21: extend
2024-06-23 from Jun 24 '21 to Jun 23'24 &

increase by $40K to $90K.

Amendment 2: increase by $49K to
2022:03-10 (0

Mod 1 Effective Apr 1'21: extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'22 and

increase by $186K to $306K

2022-03-31 Effective Jan 4'21

2022-03-31 Effective Jan 4'21

Mod 2 effective May 27 2021:
increase $159K to $1,219,000
Effective Apr 1'21 - CO8 extend 21
mths to Dec 31'22 & increase by
$5,092,500 to $77,307,500.
Extension effective before
everything received by Contract
Mgm

2021-09-30

2022-12-31

2022-03-31

2022-03-31

2022-03-31
2022-03-31
2022-03-31
2022-03-31
2022-04-01

2026-03-31

2022-06-06 $50,000 US Funds

2022-03-31 Effective Apr 1'21

2022-03-31

Mod7 effective Apr 1'21 - extend 1
2022-03-31 year to Mar 31'22 and increase by

$602,725 to $6,080,217;

Mod1 effective Apr 1'21 - extend 1
2022-03-31 year to Mar 31'22 & increase by

$850K to $3.6M

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

204 Direct Award - Confidentiality

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

401 Competition Among Vendors on a Pre-
Qualification List
401 Competition Among Vendors on a Pre-
Qualification List

100 Open Competitive Process

300 Competitive Process Among Selected Vendors
(Under $75K)

300 Competitive Process Among Selected Vendors
(Under $75K)

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

401 Competition Among Vendors on a Pre-
Qualification List

100 Open Competitive Process
201 Direct Award - Sole Source
201 Direct Award - Sole Source

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
Substantiated Objections)

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

100 Open Competitive Process

200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization

100 Open Competitive Process



Effective Apr 1'21 - Mod 3 - extend
Gevity Consulting Inc $4,000,000.00 $1,112,000.00 $7,362,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating Data warehouse services 2022-03-31 1yrto Mar 31'22 & increase by 100 Open Competitive Process
$1,112,000 to $7,362,000;
Mod? effective Apr 1'21: extend

2017-04-01 2018-016 Health Se.ctor Information, Analysis
& Reporting

Health Sector Information, Analysis Health Data Platform change management &

2020-03-16 2020-116 A Capstone Ridge Group $97,000.00 $145,500.00 $320,100.00 63 Information Systems - Operating ana 2022-03-31 from Apr 121 - Mar 3122 & 100 Open Competitive Process
& Reporting Communication Plan N
increase by $145,500 to $320,100
Conduct two risk and control reviews of the financial
Health Sector Workft & 60 Professis | Services- te d th i t il hich it it 401 Ce tition At Vend Pre-
2021-04-23 2022021 ealth Sector Workiorce Third Foundation Consulting Ltd $60,000.00 $60,000,00 0 roressional Services system and the environment in which it operates 2022-03-31 Effective Apr 2321 competition Among Venors on a Pre
Beneficiary Services Division Operational & Regulatory relative to the Core Policy and Procedures Manual Qualification List
Chapter 13
Health Sector Workft & Modé6 effective Jun 24, '21:
2019-10-01 2020065 ealth sector Workforce North Peace Primary Care Clinic $3,320,000.00 $171,000.00 $3,491,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Primary Care Physician Compensation Model Prototype. 2021-09-21 1000 ertective Jun 24, 209 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement

Beneficiary Services Division increase by $171K to $3,491K

Promote diverse engagement activities intended to

Health Sector Workforce & Resident Doctors of British
2021-04-01 2022-015 - L ! " b $247,744.00 $247,744.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements bolster an effective and open relationship with the 2022-03-31 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Beneficiary Services Division Columbia .
Ministry
Conduct practical evaluations to the current guidelines
Health Sector Workforce & 60 Professional Services- and competencies of the Eergency Medical Assistants Amendment 2 Effective Apr 1'21;
2018-05-14 2019-044 > ree Michael Christopher Kay $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 ressi ! nd competenci gency Medical Assistant 2022-03-31" ve Ap 100 Open Competitive Process
Beneficiary Services Division Operational & Regulatory Licensing Branch. Other related services include clinical increase by $20K to $40K
file reviews and curriculum review.
i i Conduct practical evaluations to the current guidelines i .
Health Sector Workforce & 60 Professional Services- Mods3 effective Apr 1'21: increase
2018-05-09 2019-030 - - lan Finlay Fitzpatrick $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 ressi ! and competencies of the Emergency Medical Assistants 2022-03-31 Hve Ap ! 100 Open Competitive Process
Beneficiary Services Division Operational & Regulatory N N by $20K to $40K
Licensing Branch.
Modification to original long-term care agreement to
support Vaccination Sites throughout the province by
Health Sector Workforce & roviding non-clinical vaccinator support such as Mod2 effective Jun'21: increase by
2021-01-18 2021-117 > ree The Canadian Red Cross Society $2,900,000.00 $17,600,000.00 $2,900,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements providing inical vaccil upport su 2021-04-30 fve-u ! V' 202 Direct Award - Emergency
Beneficiary Services Division administration, greeting and reception, and flow $17,600,000 to $20,500,000
management, and also including patient psychosocial
and cultural safety needs.
Analysis of data and administer the Population Based Mod 7 effective Apr 1'21: extend .
Health Sector Workforce & 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
2015-07-30 2016-062 - o AACKO Systems Consulting Inc. $39,000.00 $235,040.00 $1,403,060.00 63 Information Systems - Operating Funding model for primary care sites providing services 2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'22 & rect Award - Notl (
Beneficiary Services Division L . ) . Substantiated Objections)
within the population-based funding model increase by $235,040 to $1,403,060

Conduct practical evaluations to the current guidelines

) e fecti .
2018-05-09 2019-032 Health Sector Workforce & Margaret Anna Chayba $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $35,000,0p 80 Professional Services and competencies of the Emergency Medical Assistants 2022.03.31 MOd2 effective Apr 2021 100 Open Competitive Process
Beneficiary Services Division Operational & Regulatory N N Increase by $10K to 35K.
Licensing Branch.
Assist with level setting strategic direction and
tations in collaboration with health authoriti
2019-07-22 2020054 Health Services Division Michael John William Marchbank $24,900.00 $20,000.00 $169,900.00 ) v toreco elop strate 2021-05-31 from Apr 1'21-May 3121 & 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Operational & Regulatory & approaches to specialized health services programs ncrease by S20K to $169,900
across the province including COVID19 related surgical ! v g
postponments
) ) ) " Mod? effective Apr 1'21: extend
2018-08-13 2019073 Health Services Division Robyn Kuropatwa Ltd $164,400.00 $258,600.00 $447,000,0p ®0 Professional Services- Establishment of a monitoring process for the 2022-03-31 from Apr 121 to Mar 31'22 & 100 Open Competitive Process
Operational & Regulatory Residental Care Direct Care Monitoring System )
increase by $258,600 to $447,000
2021-05-01 2022-011 Office of the Provincial Health University of British Columbia $40,000.00 $40,000.09 50 Professional Services- Link the BC Ministry of Health Administrative Data and 2023-03-31 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Officer Operational & Regulatory BC Canadian Primary Sentinel Surveillance Network
) . ) ) Provide support to the Office of the Provincial Health Amendment 1 effective Apr 121 -
2020-05-21 2021021 ggfz:?me Provincial Health Dr. Naomi A. Dove Corp. $140,000.00 $150,000.00 $290,000.00 go :::;ZS:;T';L?N‘:E; Officer to fulfil our responsibilities specifically around 2021-12-31 extend from Apr 121 to Dec 31'21 202 Direct Award - Emergency
! perati gulatory unintended consequences of COVID-19 and increase by $150K to $290K

2021-05-17 2022-040 Office of the Seniors Advocate Danielle West Consulting Inc. $24,999.00 $24,999,00 50 Professional Services- Graphic Design and Report Content Management 2022-03-31 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Operational & Regulatory
Communication specialist services providing advice and
60 Professional Services- written material which will be considered by the Office
Operational & Regulatory of the Seniors Advocate (OSA) in the planning for public
release and response to reports produced by the OSA

Effective Apr 1'21 Amendment 1:
2022-03-31 extend 1 yr from Apr 1'21to Mar 100 Open Competitive Process
31'22 and increase by $42K to $84K

2020-04-20 2021-012 Office of the Seniors Advocate Jim Beatty Communications Inc. $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $84,000.00

Parti hil d | i 60 Professis | Services-
artnerships and innovation University of British Columbia $1,240,000.00 $1,240,000.00 00 roressional services Health Technology Assessments 2023-03-31 100 Open Competitive Process
Division Operational & Regulatory

Partnerships and Innovation

2021-04-01 2022-002

60 Professional Services-

2021-06-03 2022-038 - Quartech Systems Limited $10,000.00 $10,000.00 N Agile Coaching 2021-09-24 400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List
Division Operational & Regulatory
Partnerships and Innovation 60 Professional Services Provide session design and facilitation for

2021-05-31 2022-037 artnership vat Simon Fraser University $21,725.00 $21,725.00 ressi ! approximately 18 engagement sessions with the allied 2022-08-31 400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List
Division Operational & Regulatory

health workforce

Deliver a written ethics analysis report based on health

technology assessment(s) to be assigned. Present the

results to the Health Technology Assessment
Partnerships and Innovation " 60 Professional Services- Ce i i Participate in Mod?2 effective May 6, 2021: 300 Competitive Process Among Selected Vendors
Division Angelique Petropanagos $12,000.00 $13,000.00 $25,000.00 Operational & Regulatory meetings with the Committee’s secretariat, and the 2022:03-31 increase by $13K to $25K (Under $75K)

contracted health technology assessment researchers

and other groups or individuals as requested, which

may include presenting.

2020-01-20 2020-095

2021-05-27 2022-034 Partnerships and Innovation Simon Fraser University $75,000.00 &75,000,00 &0 Professional services- Develop rapid evidence reviews and jurisdictional scans 2022-03-31 100 Open Competitive Process
Division Operational & Regulatory to support the Ministry of Health's Evidence Services
Partnerships and Innovati 60 Professional Services-

2021-04-19 2022020 artnerships and Innovation Vivian Ann Victoria Foerster $75,000.00 $75,000.00 0 F roressional services Rapid evidence reviews and jurisdictional scans 20220331 100 Open Competitive Process
Division Operational & Regulatory
Partnerships and Innovati Michael Smith Foundation f

2021-03-22 2021-140 D?vis’:(e):f ps and Innovation HE‘;;‘ERE:;'NCP‘O“" ation for $75,000.00 $750,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Health research 2022-03-21 All funds to be paid in 20/21 201 Direct Award - Sole Source

Parti hij d | i 60 Professis | Services-
artnerships and innovation Tracy Jayne Byrne $75,000.00 $75,000,00 0 ©roressional services Jurisdictional scans 2022-03-31 Effective Apr 19'21 100 Open Competitive Process

2021-04-19 2022-018 Division Operational & Regulatory



2021-04-01 2022-004

2021-04-01 2022-003

2020-06-04 2021-032

2020-04-01 2021-002

2021-04-01 2022-007
2021-04-01 2022-005
2021-03-01 2021-143

2021-04-01 2022-006

2019-04-01 2020-010

2018-04-01 2019-001

2018-10-01 2019-096

2021-06-22 2022-043

2016-07-31 2017-053

2011-11-01 153-1-800/-2012-15 (AKA #2015-

2020-11-21 2021-125
2019-10-30 2020-068

2019-04-01 2020-015
2019-04-01 2020-004

2020-04-06 2021-076

2021-05-17 2022-029

2021-04-15 2022-017

2020-05-01 2021-019

2019-04-01 2020-001

2019-04-01 2020-006

2019-04-01 2020-002
2013-04-01 2014-053

2010-02-01 \1/6A::\;01:1261574:V11 (AKA #2015~

2019-04-01 2020-003

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Partnerships and Innovation
Division

Pharmaceutical, Laboratory &
Blood Services Division
Pharmaceutical, Laboratory &
Blood Services Division
Pharmaceutical, Laboratory &
Blood Services Division
Pharmaceutical, Laboratory &
Blood Services Division

Pharmaceutical, Laboratory &
Blood Services Division

Pharmaceutical, Laboratory &
Blood Services Division

Pharmaceutical, Laboratory &
Blood Services Division

Population and Public Health
Division
Population and Public Health

Division

Population and Public Health
Division
Population and Public Health
Division
Population and Public Health
Division
Population and Public Health
Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Primary Care Division

Institute of Health Economics

University of Calgary

McMaster University

Niknaz Kahnamoui

Barbara Anne Kaminsky
Congcong Zhang
Ross David Taylor

College of Physicians & Surgeons of
British Columbia

Providence Health Care

H. Krueger & Associates Inc.

Fond's Educ Alcool Inc

British Columbia Lung Association

The University of British Columbia

BC Association of Aboriginal
Friendship Centres

British Columbia Lung Association

Family Caregivers Society of British
Columbia

8-1-1/ Virtual Physicians (Various)

Quartech Systems Limited
Quartech Systems Ltd

Raising Childrens Network
(Australia) Ltd

University of Victoria

Centre for Collaboration,
Motivation & Innovation Society

University of British Columbia

CAS Services US Inc.

Dietitians of Canada

Pain BC Society

$299,000.00

$960,000.00

$75,000.00

$24,999.00

$45,000.00
$18,000.00
$110,000.00

$39,000.00

$140,000.00

$6,000.00

$322,395,537.00

$270,000.00

$10,000.00

$999,222.00

$1,240,000.00

$264,000.00

$2,100,000.00

$500,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$120,000.00

$17,499.00

$11,900.00

$2,484,000.00

$750,000.00

$785,000.00

$10,000,000.00

$1,423,333.33

$750,000.00

$75,000.00

$25,000.00

$90,000.00

$6,000.00

$33,000.00

$10,000.00

$191,317.00

$264,000.00

$2,100,000.00

$500,000.00

$13,069.35

$2,484,000.00

$750,000.00

$785,000.00

$1,600,000.00

$222,000.00

$750,000.00

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

$299,000.00
$960,000.00

60 Professional Services-

150,000.00
$150, Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
49,999.00 "
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
45,000.00
$ Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
18,000.00
$ Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

$38,000.00 6 ational & Regulatory

$110,000.00

$239,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
12,000.00 y
$ Operational & Regulatory

$355,395,537.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-

$270,000.00 6 tional & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
20,000.00
$20, Operational & Regulatory

$2,226,839.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$1,240,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$792,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$6,300,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$1,500,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$3,000,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

$17.499.00  ational & Regulatory

$120,000.00

60 Professional Services-
24,969.35
$24, Operational & Regulatory

$7,452,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$2,250,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$2,355,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$1,480,000.00 63 Information Systems - Operating

$3,027,333.33 63 Information Systems - Operating

$2,250,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

Health Technology Assessments

Health Technology Assessments

Rapid evidence reviews and jurisdictional scans

Childhood Healthy Weights Policy Framework —
Facilitation Services

Public representative of the Drug Benefit Council

Participate as a member of the Drug Beneift Council as
a Professional Representative

Professional Representative of th Drug Benefit Council

Operate the Controlled Prescription Program

Manage and administer the British Columbia HIV/AIDS
Drug Treatment Program.

Economic Modeling Services

Licence Agreement for 6 articles that can be
repurposed for the AlcoholSenseBC.ca website

Deliver telephone and web services arising from the toll-
free telephone and web information on cigarette and
cigarillo packages, Quit Now Services

Enhance and expand UBC's existing training curriculum
for the Infection Prevention and Control Certificate
Program

Doulas for Aboriginal Families Grant Program

To deliver QuitNow, the province's public quit smoking
service.

Provide conti & of
community supports for family caregivers of family
members who are in poor health, elderly and/or
disabled

Funding to provide virtual physician triage during
COVID-19 pandemic

Project management services

Project Management services for Primary Care Division

Evidence based educational & informational content to
support parents raising children ages 3-18 to be posted
on HealthLink BC website

Oversee the Chronic Disease Self-Management Program
that teaches practical skills to people & their family
members to live better with chronic disease

Provide oversight, coaching, training & coordinatiom
for the Brief Action Planning self-management support
technique to support patient self-management support
as part of person- and-family-centered health care
through the Patients as Partners initiative.

Intercultural Online Health Network

Amedically approved clinical knowledge base that can
be used for a public website and telehealth triage
service. A system to record client interactions. A health
handbook for use by consumers.

Provide nutrition advice & consultation to BC residents

Provide Funding for community based pain self-
management & education services

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

Mod1 = effective Apr 1'21. Extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'22 &

increase $75K to $150K

Effective Apr 1'22 - Mod2 = extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'22 &

increase funds by $25K to $49,999

2024-03-31 Effective Apr 121
2022-03-06 Effectice Apr 1'21
2023-03-06 Effective Mar 1'21

2022-03-06

Mod 1 effective Apr 121 - extend 1
2022-03-31 yr to Mar 31'22 & increase by $99K

o $239K

Mod 1 effective Apr 1'21 - extend
2024-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'24 &
increase by $6K to $12K
Mod1 effective Apr 1'21: extend
from Apr 121 to Mar 31'22 &
increase by $33,000 to
$355,395,537;

2022-03-31

2024-03-31

Mod1 effective Jun 23'21: extend
2026-06-23 from Jun 2421 - Jun 23,26 &

increase by $10K to $20K

Mods effective Apr 1'21: extend
2022-03-31 Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'22 & increase

by $191,317 to $2,226,839

2022-03-31

Mod2 effective Apr 1'21: extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'22 &
increase by $264K to $792K;
Effective Apr 1'21 Mod2: extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31, '22 &
increase by $2.1M to $6.3M
Amendment 2 effective Apr 1,21:
extend from Apr 1'21 - Mar 3122
&increase by $500,000 to
$1,500,000
Effective Apr 1' 21 - Mod1 = extend
2021-03-31 1 yr to Mar 31'22 & increase by
$4M to $7M;

2022-03-31

2021-11-16

2021-05-15

Effective May 1'21 Mod1 - extend 1
2022-04-30 yr to May 1'22 & increase by
$13,500 AUS
Mod4 effective Apr 1'21: extend
from Apr 121 to Mar 31'22 &
increase by $2,484,000 to
$7,452,000

2022-03-31

Mod 2 effective Apr 1'21: extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31 '22 and
increase by $750K to $2,250K

Mod 2 effective Apr 1'21; extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31'21 &
increase by $785K to $2,355K

Mods effective Apr 1'21; extend
2022-03-31 from Apr 1'21 to Mar 3122 &
increase by $1.6M to 14.8M

Amendment 4 effective Apr 121

extend from Apr 1'21 to Mar 31

'22 & increase by $222K to

$3,027,333.33

Amendment 3 effective Apr 121

2022-03-31 extend from Apr 1'21 - Mar 3122
&increase by $750K to $2,250K

2022-03-31

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

100 Open Competitive Process
100 Open Competitive Process
100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

300 Competitive Process Among Selected Vendors
(Under $75K)

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

100 Open Competitive Process

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
Substantiated Objections)

202 Direct Award - Emergency

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

300 Competitive Process Among Selected Vendors
(Under $75K)

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
Substantiated Objections)
205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No

Substantiated Objections)

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
Substantiated Objections)

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
Substantiated Objections)

100 Open Competitive Process

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
Substantiated Objections)

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No
Substantiated Objections)



Pharmacel{tical, ‘La‘b‘cratcrv & Elevate Consulting Inc. $50,00000 $50,00000 60 Professional Services- Negotiation Facilitation for Laboratory Service 2022:03-31 401 Competition Among Vendors on a Pre-
Blood Services Division

2021-06-24/2022-049 Operational & Regulatory Agreement Qualification List



60 Professional Services-Operational & Regulatory
61 Professional Services-Advisory

63 Information Systems-Operating

80 Shared Cost Arrangements



100 Open competitive process

200 Direct Award - Public sector organization

201 Direct Award - Sole source

202 Direct Award - Emergency

203 Direct Award - Security, order, etc.

204 Direct Award - Confidentiality

205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent (No substantiated objections)

206 Direct Award - Permitted under another corporate policy or legislation
207 Direct Award - Services and Construction Under $25,000

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement (Financial Assistance)

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement

300 Competitive process among selected vendors (Construction and Services under $75,000)
400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-qualification list

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)

600 Other purchase process

601 Continuing Service Agreements



